. •	4	09-10-2006	08/28/2008		
	FORM PTO-1595		R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		100500011	Y		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent	103523914			
ı		•			
1.	Name of conveying party Masahiko MATSUURA	:			
			•		
2.	Name and Address of re- FUJITSU LIMITED	ceiving party:			
	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ci	home.			
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasak				
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja				
_	Note and a survey and a				
3 .	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	: Merger			
	Security Agreeme		Name		
	Other:				
	Execution Date(s): July	29, 2008			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
	OR				
	 This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or 				
	(a) Patent Applicatio(b) Patent No(s). , is	• •			
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
5 .		irty to whom correspondence co	oncerning document should be mailed:		
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP		Docket: <u>1341.1648</u>		
	Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.		·		
	Washington, D.C. 2000				
6	-	ions and patents involved:1			
6.	• •	•			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application			t or Application in Assignment)		
	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
	Authorized to be	cnarged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19	9-3935 (Any underpayment is a	authorized to be charged to this Deposit		
- •	Account)	•			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
			\wedge		
		nn ho	'		
	J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162	¥ Y V/2 /	August 28, 2008		
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
		Total r	number of pages including cover sheet:		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
L		<u> </u>			

°2006

Revised Appl/2372008 MBELETE1 98900046 12238389

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

U.S. PTO 12/230389 08/28/2008

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

FWITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-k	u, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-858	38 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ha ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and int (Title of Invention)	reby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGI erest to the invention entitled	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers t
NETWORK RELAY APPARATUS		
relating to International Patent Application	executed, was:	ation for Letters Patent of the Unite
(a) executed on	; (insert date of execution of appl	ication, (f not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Assignee's attorney is hereb data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the knowledge of the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable neighbor in the preparation and prosecution of said appropriation in the preparation and prosecution of said appropriation.	herson, for the full term or terms for which the fler, "eaid application(s) and Letters Patent(s) ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the or expedient, for securing, maintaining and s	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted as T]. axpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all ac aforeing protection for said invention,
reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any liti acts to include but not be limited to executing all paper sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing svident	gation or other legal proceeding which may a rs, including separate assignments and declar re.	rise or be declared in relation to same, su ations, taking all rightful eaths, providin
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	·(•).
Masahiko Matsuyra (Senature)	Masahiko MATSUURA	July . 27, 2008
. 5	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(I)pe Name)	(Date)
)		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 021517 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 08/28/2008